SUPREME COURT OF QUEENSLAND

REGISTRY: BASSOCIE

NUMBER:

Plaintiff:

MR BRIAN LINCEZ

AND

Defendant:

LINDSAY WILLIAM FIELD

CLAIM

The plaintiff claims: \$1 600 000.00 (One Million Six Hundred Thousand Dollars)

The plaintiff makes this claim in reliance on the facts alleged in the attached Statement of Claim.

ISSUED WITH THE AUTHORITY OF THE SUPREME COURT OF QUEENSLAND

And filed in the Bristone

Registry on

1 9 JUN 2017

Registrar:

To the defendant

TAKE NOTICE that you are being sued by the plaintiff in the Court. If you intend to dispute this claim or wish to raise any counterclaim against the plaintiff, you must within 28 days of the service upon you of this claim file a Notice of Intention to Defend in this Registry. If you do not comply with this requirement judgment may be given against you for the relief claimed and costs without further notice to you. The Notice should be in Form 6 to the Uniform Civil Procedure Rules. You must serve a sealed copy of it at the plaintiff's address for

service shown in this claim as soon as possible.

Address of Registry:

Filed by Plaintiff

Version 2

Uniform Civil Procedure Rules 1999

Name: Mr Brian Lincez Address: 2 Bega Road, Kingston, QLD 4144

Phone No: 0419 753 517

Fax No:

If you assert that this Court does not have jurisdiction in this matter or assert any irregularity you must file a Conditional Notice of Intention to Defend in Form 7 under Rule 144, and apply for an order under Rule 16 within 14 days of filing that Notice. If you object that these proceedings have not been commenced in the correct district of the Court, that objection must be included in your Notice of Intention to Defend.

PARTICULARS OF THE PLAINTIFF:

Name: Mr BRIAN LINCEZ

Plaintiff's residential or business address: 2 BEGA ROAD, KINGSTON, QLD 4144

Plaintiff's solicitors name: n/a and firm name:

Solicitor's business address: n/a

Plaintiff's Address for service: 2 BEGA ROAD, KINGSTON, QLD 4144

Dx (if any):

Plaintiff's Telephone: 0419 753 517

Fax:

E-mail address (if any):

Signed:

Description: Plaintiff

Dated: 19/06/2017

of:

This Claim is to be served on: LINDSAY WILLIAM FIELD

23 Muraban Road, Dural, NSW 2158

bill@V2pay.com 0427 436 836

SUPREME COURT OF QUEENSLAND

REGISTRY: BASIOCIE
NUMBER: 6065/17

Plaintiff:

MR BRIAN LINCEZ

AND

Defendant:

LINDSAY WILLIAM FIELD

STATEMENT OF CLAIM

This claim in this proceeding is made in reliance on the following facts:

I have in my possession emails sent on 25 June 2014, 26 June 2014 and 04
May 2017 from the First Defendant acknowledging his obligation to the
Plaintiff in respect of a Loan Agreement signed by the First Defendant on 24
January 2013 between M2Cash Holdings Limited, V2Pay Group Pte Ltd, 888
Red Pty Ltd, and the Plaintiff

The plaintiff claims the following relief:

\$1 600 000.00 (One Million Six Hundred Thousand Australian Dollars) being the amount specified in the Loan Agreement mentioned above

[The plaintiff elects trial by jury] (if the plaintiff elects under Rule 472 and no Act excludes a trial by jury)¹.

STATEMENT OF CLAIM Filed by the Plaintiff

Form 16, Version 2 Uniform Civil Procedure Rules 1999 Rules 22, 146 Name: Mr Brian Lincez

Address: 2 Bega Road, Kingston, QLD

4144

Phone No: 0419 753 517

Fax No:

Signed:

Description: Plaintiff

NOTICE AS TO DEFENCE

Your defence must be attached to your notice of intention to defend.

NOTICE UNDER RULE 150(3)²

The plaintiff claims:

\$1 600 000.00

The proceeding ends if you pay those amounts before the time for filing your notice of intention to defend ends. If you are in default by not filing a notice of intention to defend within the time allowed, the plaintiff is entitled to claim additional costs of \$500.00 costs of entering judgment in default.

¹ Supreme Court and District Court only.

² This notice is to be included if the plaintiff's claim is for a debt or liquidated demand only.